

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No.4549/2025 in
LPA No.164/2025

State Bank of India and anr. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Q. R. Shamas, Advocate.

Vs.

Balbir Kaur

....Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
28.07.2025**

List before some other Bench tomorrow on 29th July, 2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Srinagar
28.07.2025
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.