

S. No. 30
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 4549/2025 In
LPA No. 164/2025

State Bank of India and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: None

Vs.

Balbir Kaur ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
29.09.2025

CM No. 4549/2025:

1. This application is seeking condonation of 16 days of delay in filing the above titled Letters Patent Appeal.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at bar, the same is allowed. Delay of 16 days in filing the appeal is condoned. CM is **disposed of**.
3. List the main matter on 13.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
29.09.2025
Shabroz