

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 164/2025
In WP(C) No. 2901/2023

State Bank of India and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate vice
Mr. Q. R. Shamus, Advocate

Vs.

Balbir Kaur ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Umiya Zehra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
13.10.2025

Notice.

Ms. Umiya Zehra, Advocate, waives notice on behalf of respondent.

List on 31.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
13.10.2025
Manzoor