

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 164/2025 in
[WP(C) 2901/2023]

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR

...Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

BALBIR KAUR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge.

ORDER

03.12.2025

01. None appears.

02. Await appearance.

03. Adjourned.

04. List on 2nd February 2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

03.12.2025

"S.NUZHAT"