

S. No. 28
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 164/2025 in
[WP(C) 2901/2023]

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Q. R. Shamus, Advocate

Vs.

BALBIR KAUR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

11.03.2026

On joint request of the parties, list this matter for consideration on
31.03.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
11.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"