

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 164/2025
In WP(C) 2901/2023
CM(4550/2025)

State Bank of India & Anr. ...Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Balbik Kaur. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER
31.03.2026

- 01.** There is no representation on behalf of the appellants.
02. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
03. List again on 8th April, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM) (SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
31.03.2026
"HAMID"